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Our attendance target for the academic year is 95%. Look at the graph above to see how your child’s 
class is performing.  The average attendance across the school last week was 92.9%. This is below 
our whole school target and a significant decrease on the previous week.     
 
Authorised absences were: 4.1% 
Unauthorised absences were: 3% - All absences must be reported to the school office.   
 
It is imperative that all absences from school are reported to the school office.  This will help to 
reduce the percentage of unauthorised absences at the school.  Failure to report your child’s absence 
from school could result in a prosecution from the educational welfare officer.   
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School Dinners 

Next week, we will be on Week 1 of the menu.  Please check with your child that they like the 
menu option before they come to school. 

 

Year 6 Photographs 

There was an issue with the Year 6 leavers photographs that were recently taken in school.  As a 
result, the photographer will need to return to school on Wednesday 14th May to retake all the 
photographs.  

VE Day 

We had a wonderful day celebrating 80 Years of VE 
Day in school.  I would like to express my thanks to 
Abergavenny Borough Band for entertaining us with 
some war time music during the afternoon.  My 
thanks also to the gentlemen who brought the 
World War 2 jeeps.  This really added a sense of 
nostalgia to the occasion.  

 

 

 



Cardiff Bay 

Thank you to the staff who took the children to Cardiff Bay this week.  It was an incredible trip 
for the children, and they participated in a range of activities, including a speed boat trip around 
the bay.  The behaviour of the children was exemplary – I am extremely proud of them.  

Dates 

Event Date Year Group 
INSET Day Friday 23rd May  Whole School  
Half-Term Monday 26th – Friday 30th 

May 
Whole School 

Summer Disco Thursday 5th June Year 1 – Year 6 
Father’s Day Stall Monday 2nd June 

Wednesday 4th June  
Whole School 

Sports Day Tuesday 10th June Nursery 
PGL Parent Meeting Tuesday 10th June Year 6 

Sports Day Wednesday 11th June Reception 
Sports Day Wednesday 11th June Year 1 
Sports Day Wednesday 11th June Year 2 
Sports Day Thursday 12th June Year 3 / 4 
Sports Day Thursday 12th June Year 5 / 6 
Sports Day Friday 13th June Rising 3s 

Reserve Sports Day Friday 13th June Various  
Class Photographs  Monday 16th June Nursery – Year 5 
PGL Residential Wednesday 18th – Friday 

20th June 
Year 6 

Transition Day Tuesday 24th June Whole School 
Rainbow Raffle Friday 27th June Whole School  

PTA Summer Fayre Friday 4th July Whole School  
School Reports Monday 7th July  Whole School  

Year 6 Leavers’ Assembly Tuesday 15th July Year 6 
Last Day of Term Friday 18th July Whole School  

INSET Day  Monday 21st July Whole School  
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